

Rushikesh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11826 OF 2025

Rina Rajesh Vasudeo

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman i/b Ms Dimple Tejani, for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. L. Motwani, for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for
Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 11th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Heard.
2. Stand over to **16th September 2025**.
3. The parties to maintain status quo till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)