

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11826 OF 2025

Rina Rajesh Vasudeo

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms Dimple Tejani (through V.C.), for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. with Ms N. M. Mehra, AGP, for
Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Mohammad Shadab Siddiqui (through V.C.), for Respondent
No.2.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 16th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It has been pointed out that this being a SARFAESI matter, the same pertains to another assignment.
2. In view of the above, the Registry to verify and list the matter tomorrow, i.e. 17th September 2025 before the appropriate Bench.
3. Interim order to continue till then.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)