

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.09.18
19:00:06
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11826 OF 2025

Mrs. Rina Rajesh Vasudeo

... Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Maharashtra and Ors.,

...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman i/b Dimple Tejani for Petitioner

N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP, A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for State

Mr. R. L. Motwani for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. The earlier ad-interim Order shall continue till the next date.
2. Stand over to 22nd September, 2025.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)